

Call for tenders' details

Title: Review of the published exposure data on pesticides for residents and bystanders and for environmental risk assessment.

Start date: 29/09/2015

Time limit for receipt of tenders: 03/11/2015

Contracting authority: European Food Safety Authority (EFSA)

Status: Closed

Call for tenders question list

Call for tenders questions summary

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
1	07/10/2015 15:43	09/10/2015 10:46	OC/EFSA/PRAS/2015/05: Review of the published exposure data on pesticides for residents and bystanders and for environmental risk assessment	The company I work for [...] has experience of conducting extensive literature reviews for our clients under Regulation 1107/2009 to EFSA guidance [...]. We are very interested in applying for the contract but have a question on confidentiality before applying. The work we carry out for our clients is undertaken on a confidential basis, and so we will not be able give specific examples of our experience in literature reviews to demonstrate our track record and professional credentials. Would this exclude us from qualifying for the contract [...]?	<p>09/10/2015 Your question relates to Selection criteria 2.3 B a) The tenderer must have demonstrable experience in information gathering, data collection and management, literature search, and assessment of studies in particular on those related to non-dietary exposure to chemicals, for dislodgeable residues related to pesticide application and drift of pesticides.</p> <p>The evidence requested for this selection criteria is a list of 3 relevant projects and publications related to the subject of this assignment carried out in the course of the past 5 years, with references or hyperlinks to the outputs if available. A previous systematic literature review authored by at least one of the members of the project team should be provided.</p> <p>To pass the evaluation of this selection criteria the requested evidence must be provided. EFSA could however agree to that names of clients may be hidden if this is strictly necessary for confidentiality reasons. The evidence should in this case be accompanied by a signed statement indicating that names have been hidden for confidentiality reasons.</p>

Call for tenders questions summary

#	Submission date	Publication date	Question subject	Question	Answer
2	13/10/2015 13:38	13/10/2015 15:19	Simplified Financial Statement (Annex 4)	The Excel Spreadsheet for the Simplified Financial Statement as given in the download link for Annex 4 in the Tender Specifications does not have sufficiently wide enough cells in the three columns for our absolute financial values to be entered. Instead ##### is shown. The spreadsheet is password protected so we cannot alter this ourselves. We have asked for this to be corrected on other tenders but the fault remains. Please provide a new spreadsheet.	13/10/2015 Please refer to the updated Simplified Financial Statement published in the Document library.
3	21/10/2015 11:29	26/10/2015 09:26	daily air concentrations	Should both concentrations on the day of application and concentrations from later dates be included ?	26/10/2015 The concentration on the day of application as well as the concentrations from later dates should be included as both are relevant for the exposure.
4	21/10/2015 11:30	26/10/2015 09:27	daily air concentrations	Should both vapour concentrations of the substance and concentrations of the substance present in aerosols be included ?	26/10/2015 Vapour concentrations as well as concentrations of the substance present in aerosols should be included.